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Demographic Summary
Population
Households
Families
Median Household Income
Males per 100 Females

Population By Age
Population <5 Years
Population 65+ Years
Median Age

Health Care

Medical Care
Physician Services
Dental Services
Eyecare Services
Lab Tests, X-Rays

Hospital Room and Hospital Services
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care
Other Medical services (1)

Nonprescription Drugs
Prescription Drugs

Nonprescription Vitamins

Medicare Prescription Drug Premium
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses

Hearing Aids

Medical Equipment for General Use
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)

Health Insurance
Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Fee for Service Health Plan

HMO
Medicare Payments

Long Term Care Insurance

Dental Care Insurance
Vision Care Insurance

Prescription Drug Insurance
Other Single Service Insurance (3)

Medicaid Premiums

Tricare/Military Premiums

Children's Health Ins Program Premiums

Spending Potential
Index
73

73
72
70
73
74
73
86
70
73
75
73
77
73
76
72
71

73
73
73
67
76
73
73
76
83
65
80
76
75

2019
169,742
66,756
43,498
$44,816
97.0

6.2%

18.9%

39.6

Average Amount
Spent

$4,317.15

$1,463.54
$193.02
$260.72
$49.03
$48.12
$133.77
$17.30
$83.96
$105.44
$275.67
$61.90
$94.79
$66.14
$17.52
$4.52
$51.63

$2,853.61
$883.39
$570.91
$538.89
$505.27
$48.36
$93.59
$20.19
$6.32
$12.14
$5.99
$4.91
$1.06

2024
175,706
69,001
44,839
$52,482
97.2

6.2%
20.7%
40.1

Total
$288,195,798

$97,699,894
$12,885,249
$17,404,523
$3,273,028
$3,212,406
$8,930,170
$1,154,590
$5,604,681
$7,038,890
$18,402,738
$4,132,003
$6,328,056
$4,415,367
$1,169,616
$302,007
$3,446,568

$190,495,903
$58,971,730
$38,111,590
$35,974,006
$33,729,896
$3,228,632
$6,247,645
$1,347,832
$422,138
$810,295
$399,560
$327,915
$70,551

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail

may not sum to totals due to rounding.

(1) other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.
(2) Oother Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.
(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care
Source: Esri forecasts for 2019 and 2024; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2016 and 2017 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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