

Medical Expenditures

Pueblo County, CO Pueblo County, CO (08101) Geography: County Prepared by Esri

Demographic Summary		2019	2024
Population		169,742	175,706
Households		66,756	69,001
Families		43,498	44,839
Median Household Income		\$44,816	\$52,482
Males per 100 Females		97.0	97.2
Population By Age			
Population <5 Years		6.2%	6.2%
Population 65+ Years		18.9%	20.7%
Median Age		39.6	40.1
	Spending Potential	Average Amount	
	Index	Spent	Total
Health Care	73	\$4,317.15	\$288,195,798
Medical Care	73	\$1,463.54	\$97,699,894
Physician Services	72	\$193.02	\$12,885,249
Dental Services	70	\$260.72	\$17,404,523
Eyecare Services	73	\$49.03	\$3,273,028
Lab Tests, X-Rays	74	\$48.12	\$3,212,406
Hospital Room and Hospital Services	73	\$133.77	\$8,930,170
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care	86	\$17.30	\$1,154,590
Other Medical services (1)	70	\$83.96	\$5,604,681
Nonprescription Drugs	73	\$105.44	\$7,038,890
Prescription Drugs	75	\$275.67	\$18,402,738
Nonprescription Vitamins	73	\$61.90	\$4,132,003
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium	77	\$94.79	\$6,328,056
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses	73	\$66.14	\$4,415,367
Hearing Aids	76	\$17.52	\$1,169,616
Medical Equipment for General Use	72	\$4.52	\$302,007
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)	71	\$51.63	\$3,446,568
Health Insurance	73	\$2,853.61	\$190,495,903
Blue Cross/Blue Shield	73	\$883.39	\$58,971,730
Fee for Service Health Plan	73	\$570.91	\$38,111,590
НМО	67	\$538.89	\$35,974,006
Medicare Payments	76	\$505.27	\$33,729,896
Long Term Care Insurance	73	\$48.36	\$3,228,632
Dental Care Insurance	73	\$93.59	\$6,247,645
Vision Care Insurance	76	\$20.19	\$1,347,832
Prescription Drug Insurance	83	\$6.32	\$422,138
Other Single Service Insurance (3)	65	\$12.14	\$810,295
Medicaid Premiums	80	\$5.99	\$399,560
Tricare/Military Premiums	76	\$4.91	\$327,915
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums	75	\$1.06	\$70,551
		T	+,

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail may not sum to totals due to rounding.

(1) Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis, Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

(2) Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use, and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care

Source: Esri forecasts for 2019 and 2024; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2016 and 2017 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

November 22, 2019